

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 10043 OF 2025**

Rajwanti Sheshnarayan Kurmi @ Patel	...	Petitioner
vs.		
Secretary, Slum Rehabilitation Authority & Competent Authority and others	...	Respondents

None for the petitioner.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 08th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :

None appears for the petitioner, despite the matter being called out twice.

2. List on 14.11.2025 for further consideration, as a matter of last chance.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli