

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 10043 OF 2025**

Rajwanti Sheshnarayan Kurmi Patel

... Petitioner

V/s.

Secretary Slum Rehabilitation Authority
& Competent Authority

... Respondent

Adv. D.R. Singh i/b. Adv. S.H. Singh for Petitioner,
Ms. Tanaya Goswami for SRA
Mr. Rahul Mishra i/b. Mr. Awadhesh Tiwari for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 30th JANUARY 2026

P. C :

1. The Respondents are permitted to put in a reply to the present Writ Petition which shall be filed and served on or before 20th February 2026. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed and served on or before 6th March 2026.
2. Stand over to 13th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Mandar M