

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.04.20
18:19:16 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 10043 OF 2025

Rajwanti Sheshnarayan Kurmi Patel

... Petitioner

V/s.

**Secretary, Slum Rehabilitation Authority
and Competent Authority**

... Respondents

Mr. D.R. Singh i/b. S.H. Singh for the Petitioner

Mr. Rahul R. Mishra i/b. Avadhesh Tiwari for Respondent no.3

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. Time for parties to complete the pleadings is hereby extended
till 10th June 2026.

2. Stand over to 15th June 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar